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Hutchinson Community College Associate's of Science, Medicine
K State's Bachelors of Science Integrative Physiology
Kansas State University Hutchinson Community College
Full Degree requirements AS, Medicine

K State Core REQUIREMENTS (34 35 Hours)
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ENGL 100 Expository Writing 1 C 3 010 x EN 101 English Composition IA C 3
ENGL 200 Expostory Writing 2 C 3 010 x EN 102 English Composition II C 3

Requirement #2: Communciation (Oral Communication Outcomes 3 Hours)
COMM 106 Public Speaking C 3 020 x SH 101 Public Speaking C 3

Requirement #3: Mathematics & Statistics (Quantitative Literacy Outcomes 3 Hours)
MATH 220 Analy Geom/Calc 1 C 4 030 x MA 111 Analy Gemo/Calc I C 5

Requirement #4: Natural & Physical Science (4 5 Hours)
CHM 210 Chemistry 1 C 4 040 x CH 105 Chemistry I C 5

Requirement #5: Social & Behavioral Sciences Discipline Area (6 Hours)
6 hours in at lest two courses from two of the designated subject areas 3 050 x 6 hours in at lest two courses from two of the designated subject areas 3

3 050 x 3

Requirement #6: Arts & Humanities Discipline Area (6 Hours)
6 hours in at lest two courses from two of the designated subject areas 3 060 x 6 hours in at lest two courses from two of the designated subject areas 3

3 060 x 3

Requirement #7: Free Electives (Institutionally Designated Area 6 Hours)
CHEM 230 Chemistry 2 C 4 070 x CH 106 Chemistry II C 5
PHYS 113 General Physics 1 C 4 070 x PY 112 General Physics I C 5

Major Core Requirements (63 hours)
Program Specifc Requirements
HHS 100 Well Being 1: You and Community C 1 1
HHS 200 Well Being 2: Mind and Body C 1 1
HHS 300 Well Being 3: Money and Meaning C 1 1
BIOL 198 Principles of Biology C 4 4 x BI 104 Biology I C 5
KIN 360 Anatomy and Physiology C 8 8 BI 107 Human Anatomy and Physiology I C 4

BI 108 Human Anatomy and Physiology II C 4
STAT 225 Intro to Statistics C 3 x MA 108 Elem Stats C 3
ECON 110 Principles of Macroeconomics C 3 x EC 100 Macroeconomics C 3

Kinesology Lower Level Core Courses
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KIN 220 Biobehavioral Bases Physical Activity C 4 4
KIN 310 Measurement and Research Tech in Kinesiology C 4 4
KIN 335 Physiology of Exercise C 4 4
KIN 336 Physiology of Exercise Lab C 1 1
KIN 345 Exercise Behavioral Science C 5 5

Foundational Integrative Physiology Courses (select 4) C 12 12
KIN 601 Cardiorespiratory Physiology
KIN 603 Cardiovascular Physiology
KIN 605 Top/Biological Basis
KIN 607 Muscle Physiology
KIN 611 Autonomic Neurophysiology

Integrative Physiology Elective (select 2) C 6 6
KIN 609 Environmental Physiology
KIN 615 Cardio/Phys Health Dis
KIN 617 Signal Path in physiology
KIN 635 Nutrition & Exercise

Kinesiology Elective Course (300 level or higher) C 3 3

Human Nutrition
FNDH 400 Human Nutrition C 3 3

Unrestricted Electives:
CHM 350 General Organic Chemistry 3 x CH 201 Organic Chemistry 1 5
CHM 351 General Organic Chemistry lab 2 x
CHM 3** Chemistry Elective 5 CH 202 Organic Chemistry 2 C 5
PHYS 114 General Physics 2 4 x PY 113 General Physics 2 C 5

Elective (extra hours from science courses at Hutch) 5
Unrestricted Elective 1 1

Total from K State 120 58 Total from Hutchinson Community College AS, Medicine 62

Additional Transferable Hours from Hutchinson Community College 13

**Courses highlighted in purple are those outlined in the course map for the given HutchCC associate degree. These are the recommended courses for the given articulation agreement. Courses listed under Hutchinson
Community College but not highlighted are equivalent to K State major requirements, but they are not explicitly required for the associate degree at Hutchinson Community College. Students are able to take the non highlighted
courses in addition to the requirements for the associate’s degree up to 75 hours; however, this is not directly outlined in this 2+2 articulation agreement and may require additional departmental approval.



Hutchinson Community College's AS, Medicine
K State's Bachelors of Science Integrative Physiology

Semester 1 Hutchinson Community College K State Equivalent Course
Course Code Course Name Critical Recommended Required Hours K State Course Code K State Course Name K State Core
CH 105 Chemistry I Grade C or better required 5 CHEM 210 Chemistry 1 040
EN 101 English Composition IA Grade C or better required 3 ENGL 100 Expository Writing 1 010
MA 111 Anayl Geom & Calc I Grade C or better required x 5 MATH 220 Calculus 1 030

Social & Behavioral Sciences Option 3 Social & Behavioral Sciences Option 050

Semester 2 Hutchinson Community College
Course Code Course Name Critical Recommended Required Hours K State Course Code K State Course Name K State Core
CH 106 Chemistry II Grade C or better required 5 CHEM 230 Chemistry 2
EN 102 English Composition II Grade C or better required 3 ENGL 200 Expository Writing 2 010
MA 108 Elementary Stats Grade of C or higher x 3 STAT 225 Intro to Statistics

Arts & Humanities Option 3 Arts & Humanities Option 060

Semester 3 Hutchinson Community College
Course Code Course Name Critical Recommended Required Hours K State Course Code K State Course Name K State Core
CH 201 Organic Chemistry I 5 CHM 350 & 351 General Organic Chem & lab
PY 112 General Physics I Grade C or better required 5 PHYS 113 Gen Physics 1
SH 101 Public Speaking Grade C or better required 3 COMM 106 Public Speaking 020

Social & Behavioral Sciences Option 3 Social & Behavioral Sciences Option 050

Semester 4 Hutchinson Community College
Course Code Course Name Critical Recommended Required Hours K State Course Code K State Course Name K State Core
CH 202 Organic Chemistry II Grade C or better required 5 CH 3** Chemistry Elective
PY 113 General Physics II Grade C or better required 5 PHYS 114 Gen Physics 2
EC 100 Macroeconomics x 3 ECON 110 Principles of Macroeconomics

Arts & Humanities Option 3 Arts & Humanities Option 060

Semester 5 Kansas State University
K State Course Code K State Course Name Critical Recommended Required Hours Kansas State Core
HHS 100 Well Being 1: You & Comm Grade of C or higher 1
KIN 220 Biobehavorial Bases/Phys Act Grade of C or higher 4
HHS 200 Well Being 2: Mind & Body Grade of C or higher 1
BIOL 198 Principles of Biology Grade of C or higher 4

Kinesiology Elective Course (300+) Grade of C or higher 3
Elective 1

Semester 6 Kansas State University
K State Course Code K State Course Name Critical Recommended Required Hours Kansas State Core
KIN 360 Anatomy & Physiology Grade of C or higher 8
KIN 345 Exercise Behav Sci Grade of C or higher 5
HHS 300 Well Being 3: Money & Meaning Grade of C or higher 1

Semester 7 Kansas State University
K State Course Code K State Course Name Critical Recommended Required Hours Kansas State Core
KIN 310 Measurement & Research Tech in Kines Grade of C or higher 4
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KIN 335 Physiology of Exercise Grade of C or higher 4
KIN 336 Physiology of Exercise Lab Grade of C or higher 1
KIN Intergrative Physiology Elective (300+) Grade of C or higher 3
KIN Foundational Integrative Physiology Course (300+) Grade of C or higher 3

Semester 8 Kansas State University
K State Course Code K State Course Name Critical Recommended Required Hours Kansas State Core
KIN Foundational Integrative Physiology Course (300+) Grade of C or higher 3
KIN Foundational Integrative Physiology Course (300+) Grade of C or higher 3
KIN Foundational Integrative Physiology Course (300+) Grade of C or higher 3
KIN Intergrative Physiology Elective (300+) Grade of C or higher 3
FNDH 400 Human Nutrition Grade of C or higher 3


